502961416 09/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3008014

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	•					
		Ν	Name		Execution Date		
SHENKE ZHENG					08/25/2014		
DECHEN SONG					08/25/2014		
XIAODONG ZHAN					08/25/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	SUNS	SUNSHINE KAIDI NEW ENERGY GROUP CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	KAIDI	BUILDI	ING, T1 JIANGXIA AVENUE				
Internal Address:	EAST	EAST LAKE HI-TECH DEVELOPMENT ZONE					
City:	WUHA	WUHAN					
State/Country:	CHINA	۱					
Postal Code:	43022	430223					
Property TypeApplication Number:1447		14476	Number 6762				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	he could	· /	259-9223 mail address first, if that is un		oful it will be cont		
			-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se				
Phone:			99211 X2330				
Email:			ORECEIPT@GMAIL.COM				
Correspondent Name:MATTHIAS SCHOLLAddress Line 1:14781 MEMORIAL DRIVE							
Address Line 1:		14781 MEMORIAL DRIVE SUITE 1319					
Address Line 4:		HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			WHKY-13101-UUS				
NAME OF SUBMITTEF	?:		LARRY CHEN				
SIGNATURE:			/Larry Chen/				
DATE SIGNED:			09/04/2014				
Total Attachments: 3							
source=WHKY-13101-L							
source=WHKY-13101-UUS_Assignment#page2.tif							

PATENT REEL: 033663 FRAME: 0579

Attorney Docket Number	WHKY-13101-UUS						
Title of Invention	METHOD OF SURFACE MODIFICATION OF ALUMINA						
	, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.						
WHEREAS	Sunshine Kaidi New Energy Group Co., Ltd.						
having a po	^{istal address of} Kaidi Building, T1 Jiangxia Avenue, East Lake Hi-Tech Development Zone, Wuhan, Hubei , China, 430223						
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;						
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.							
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.							
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.							
ASSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.							
	AME OF ASSIGNOR						
Assignor	Shenke ZHENG Date: 2014. 8.15						
Signature	Shenbe, Zheng						

page 1 of 3

(ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION							
Attorney Docket Number	WHKY-13101-UUS						
Title of Invention	METHOD OF SURFACE MODIFICATION OF ALUMINA						
WHEREAS invention in	; I believe that I a the application ic	m the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed lentified by the title above.					
WHEREAS	i,	Sunshine Kaidi New Energy Group Co., Ltd.					
having a po	ostal address of	Kaidi Building, T1 Jiangxia Avenue, East Lake Hi-Tech Development Zone, Wuhan, Hubei , China, 430223					
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE b	elow) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;					
ASSIGNOI said inven division, co	R, by these prese tion and applica	, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to tion throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any uation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or hereof.					
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.							
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.							
AS in this doc	SIGNOR authoriz	tes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.					
LEGAL N	IAME OF ASSIG	VOR					
Assignor	Dechen SOI	NG Date: 2014.8.15					
Signatur	»: Dechen	SONG					

page 2 of 3

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION								
Attorney Docket Number	WHKY-13101-UUS							
Title of Invention	METHOD	HOD OF SURFACE MODIFICATION OF ALUMINA						
		m the original inventor or an origin lentified by the title above.	al joint invento	r (referred to	as ASSIGNOR I	below) of a claimed		
WHEREAS		Sunshine Kaidi New Energy Group Co., Ltd.						
having a po	ostal address of	Kaidi Building, T1 Jiangxia Avenue, East Lake Hi-Tech Developmer Zone, Wuhan, Hubei , China, 430223				evelopment		
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE b	elow) desires to acquire the entire	right, title, and	interest in a	nd to the same ir	the United States;		
ASSIGNO said inven division, co	R, by these prese tion and applica	, for good and valuable consideratents does sell, assign and transition throughout the United State uation-in-part, reexamination, and pereof.	fer unto ASSIC es of America,	SNEE, the e including ar	entire right, title, ny and all patents	and interest in and to granted on any		
prosecution additional of further con communica ASSIGNOI be required encompas	n and maintenanc documents that m sideration. ASSIG ate to ASSIGNEE R's possession or d of ASSIGNOR in sed within the terr	agrees to execute any documents e of said application or any other p ay be required to affirm the rights NOR also agrees, without further at ASSIGNEE's request documen control, and to provide further ass n respect of the prosecution, maint ns of this instrument. ASSIGNOR' ors and other legal representative	batent application of ASSIGNEE is consideration a sts and information surances and te conance and de s obligations up	ons in the U in and to sai and at ASSI tion concern stimony on fense of any	nited States for s d invention and a GNEE's expense, ing the invention behalf of ASSIGN y patent application	aid invention, including pplication, all without , to identify and that are within NEE that lawfully may on or patent		
referred to use and be which such	above to ASSIGN shoof: and for the	authorizes and requests the Comm NEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the enti use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's le ranted, as fully and entirely as the	re right, title an egal representa	d interest in tives and su	and to the same accessors, to the t	, for ASSIGNEE's sole full end of the term for		
AS in this doc	SIGNOR authoriz	es Practitioners associated with the effect its recordal in the U.S. Pater	ne Customer Ni nt and Tradema	umber 33,79 ark Office an	94 to insert or con ad to record the sa	nplete any information ame.		
	IAME OF ASSIG					,		
Assignor	Xiaodong Zł	HAN		Date:	2014.8.	vs		
Signatur	e: <u>X</u> icwolo	ng UHAN						

page 3 of 3